Internal Model Industry Forum: Diversification benefit: understanding its drivers and building trust in the numbers 27

If you do have sufficient data, then statistical validation tests can be employed using
the density map. Actual data can be plotted alongside the expected data from the model
(possibly using broader bandings than the 10% shown in the example above). Chi-square
tests can then be used to test how far the simulation differs from the historical data, and
a confidence level for the modelled dependency being correct can be calculated.

Sensitivity testing
This is an important validation tool to help identify what is important. Flex some of the
dependency assumptions and see what happens to the capital. From past experience,
you might expect the correlation between credit risk and cat risk to be important, but once
you sensitivity test these assumptions you might well find that it does not move the dial.
However, something like the strength of the tail dependence parameter could easily swing
the capital requirements by +-10%. If this is the case, then have you spent enough time
validating this important driver?

0%–
10%

10%–
20%

20%–
30%

30%–
40%

40%–
50%

50%–
60%

60%–
70%

70%–
80%

80%–
90%

90%–
100%

0%
–10%

3.0% 1.6% 0.9% 0.7% 0.5% 0.6% 0.4% 0.5% 0.4% 0.1%

10%
–20%

2.1% 2.1% 1.3% 1.2% 0.9% 0.7% 0.5% 0.4% 0.2% 0.1%

20%
v30%

1.1% 1.8% 1.6% 1.1% 1.1% 1.0% 0.8% 0.5% 0.4% 0.0%

30%
–40%

1.0% 1.2% 1.5% 1.5% 1.5% 1.2% 1.0% 0.7% 0.6% 0.2%

40%
–50%

0.6% 1.0% 1.3% 1.0% 1.4% 1.6% 1.2% 0.9% 0.6% 0.1%

50%
–60%

0.5% 0.6% 0.9% 1.2% 1.3% 1.6% 1.5% 1.2% 1.0% 0.1%

60%
–70%

0.4% 0.6% 0.7% 0.9% 1.1% 1.7% 1.6% 1.5% 1.0% 0.3%

70%
–80%

0.4% 0.6% 0.7% 0.9% 0.7% 1.2% 1.8% 2.0% 1.8% 0.3%

80%
–90%

0.2% 0.2% 0.4% 0.6% 0.4% 0.6% 1.1% 1.8% 3.1% 1.2%

90%
–100%

0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.2% 0.5% 1.3% 2.2%

Re
se

rv
e

ris
k

Underwriting risk

Internal Model Industry Forum: Diversification benefit: understanding its drivers and building trust in the numbers28

Our project team
We would like to thank the following people and their
employers for their work on this document:

Workstream leader:

Justin Skinner, Enterprise Risk Management Director, QBE European Operations

Consultancy support:

Russell Ward, Senior Consultant, Life Insurance, Milliman

Carl Gaffney, Consulting Actuary, Life Practice Milliman

Workstream members:

Jonathan Bilbul, Head of Capital Model Development at AIG

Edward Toman, Senior Actuary, ERM, Travelers